

HR0836 LRB099 12245 GRL 35108 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Dan Knox on the occasion
- 4 of being named as the Illinois County Treasurers' Association
- 5 Zone 1 Treasurer of the Year for 2014; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dan Knox has served with distinction as the
- 7 Jefferson County Treasurer since 2011; and
- 8 WHEREAS, This occasion marks the second consecutive year
- 9 that Dan Knox has been named Illinois County Treasurers'
- 10 Association Zone 1 Treasurer of the Year; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Dan Knox serves as a model of hard work,
- 12 integrity, and dedication for the people of the State of
- 13 Illinois; therefore, be it
- 14 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 15 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 16 congratulate Dan Knox on the occasion of being named as the
- 17 Illinois County Treasurers' Association Zone 1 Treasurer of the
- 18 Year for 2014 and wish him continued success and happiness in
- 19 the future; and be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

1 presented to Dan Knox as a symbol of our esteem and respect.